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NAME TITLE 
 

PHONE EMAIL ADDRESS 

Laurie P. Shornick, Ph.D. 

 

IBC Chairperson  

Professor  

(Biology) 

 
 

314-977-7656 
laurie.shornick@slu.edu 

Adriana M. Montano, 

Ph.D. 

 

IBC Vice-Chairperson  

Professor 

(Pediatrics) 

 
314-977-9103 adriana.montano@health.slu.edu 

Christopher S. Eickhoff, 

M.S. 

Biological Safety Officer 

Assistant Research Professor 

(Internal Med./Division of Infectious 

Diseases) 

314-977-6888 

314- 977-9053 
christopher.eickhoff@health.slu.edu 

Tamara P. Blevins, M.S. Assistant Biological Safety Officer 314-977-6870 tammy.blevins@health.slu.edu 

Steven Cummings, M.D. 

 
Occupational Health Program 

Manager 
314-977-7026  steven.cummings@health.slu.edu 

Mark G. Haenchen, M.S., 

J.D. 

Director/Radiation Safety Officer 

(Research Integrity and Safety 

Group) 

 

314-977-6885 mark.haenchen@slu.edu 

 
Geoffrey J. Gorse, M.D. 

 

Professor Emeritus 

(Internal Med./Division of Infectious 

Diseases) 

 
314-977-5500 geoffrey.gorse@health.slu.edu 

Paul M. Loewenstein, B.S. 

 

Assistant Research Professor 

Emeritus 

(Institute for Molecular Virology) 

 
314-640-2052 paul.loewenstein@health.slu.edu 

Andrew J. Lechner, Ph.D. 

 

Professor 

(Pharmacological and Physiological 

Science) 

 
314-977-6475 andy.lechner@health.slu.edu 

Kathleen Donovan, DVM, 

DACLAM 

Veterinarian 

(Comparative Medicine) 
314-703-4873 kathleen.donovan@health.slu.edu 

Ella M. Swierkosz, Ph.D. Professor Emeritus 

(Pathology) 
314-974-0291 Ella.Swierkosz.2@slu.edu 

Karoly Toth, D.V.M. Professor 

(Molecular Microbiology & 

Immunology) 

314-977-8338  karoly.toth@health.slu.edu 

Anutosh Chakraborty, 

Ph.D. 

Associate Professor 

(Pharmacology and Physiology) 
314-977-6480 anutosh.chakraborty@health.slu.edu 

Wayne A. Wilhelm, B.S. 

 

Local Non-Affiliated  

Laboratory Supervisor  

(St. Louis County Health 

Department) 

 
314-615-6833 WWilhelm@stlouisco.com 

Corey Ragsdale, Ph.D. 

 

Local Non-Affiliated  

Associate Professor 

(Depart. of Anthropology, SIUE) 

318-650-2933 cragsda@siue.edu 

Melinda S. Darnell, Ph.D. Director, Environmental Health and 

Safety & Biological Safety Officer 

(Donald Danforth Plant Science 

Center) 

636-233-4651 MDarnell@danforthcenter.org 

Brian K. Dieckgraefe, 

M.D., Ph.D. 

Local Non-Affiliated Ad hoc VA 

Member 

Chief, Division of Digestive 

Diseases and Nutrition  

(St. Louis VA Health Care System) 

314-652-4100 

x56434 
brian.dieckgraefe@va.gov 

Susan A. Farr, Ph.D. Alternate Ad hoc VA Member 

Professor/ Research Health Scientist 

(Internal Medicine, Geriatrics) 

314- 977-6084 Susan.farr@health.slu.edu 
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Chrishina Crawford, 

MHA, MBA 

Ad Hoc SSM Member 

Sr. Project Manager, Research 

Compliance  

(SSM Health SLUH) 

314-257-7262 chrishina.crawford@ssmhealth.com 

Judith Burgan, J.D., 

CHRC 

Alternate Ad hoc SSM 

Representative, Corporate 

Responsibility Manager 

(SSM Health SLUH) 

314-257-8722 Judi.Burgan@ssmhealth.com 

Consultant: 

John K. Walker, Ph.D. 

Associate Professor 

(Pharmacological & Physiological 

Sciences) 

314-977-6427 john.walker@health.slu.edu 

Consultant: Lee 

Seabrooke, M.B.A. 

 

Associate Vice President 

(OVPR Research Integrity 

&Compliance) 

314-977-7746 lee.seabrook@health.slu.edu 

Consultant: 

Patricia Osmack, 

MT(ASCP), MA 

IBC Manager 

(Research Integrity and Safety 

Group) 

314-977-6897 patricia.osmack@slu.edu 

Consultant: 

Renee Knoll, MS, CHMM 

 

Asst. Director EHS and Chemical 

Hygiene Officer (Research Integrity 

and Safety Group) 

314-977-6884 renee.knoll@slu.edu 

Consultant:  

Frank Speck 
Manager 

(Comparative Medicine) 

 
 

314-977-5437 
frank.speck@health.slu.edu 

Consultant: 

Steve Tinge, CPIA 

IACUC Manager 

(Research Integrity and Safety 

Group) 

314-977-2569 steve.tinge@slu.edu 

 


